# P07000109378

(Pa	questor's Name)		
(ive	questors riame,		
	ldress)		
(Au	uicss)		
(Ad	dress)		
	America America		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	ı <b>sines</b> s Entity Nam	ne)	
(Do	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	ertified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
- [			
		Ì	

Office Use Only



300110097733

10/02/07--01018--013 \*\*78.75





## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Terra Brasil	lis Enterprises, Ir	IC. TE NAMÉ – <u>MÚST INCL</u>	line dilee(v)
(.	PROPOSED CORPORA	te name – <u>must ince</u>	UDE SCHPIA)
Enclosed are an original and	one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:
S70.00 S7878 Filing Fee Filing & Cen		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM: Bianca B.	de Moura		
	Name	(Printed or typed)	<del></del>
2100 F	Ponce de Leon Bly	d. Suite 111	
Coral	Gables, FL 33134	, State & Zip	
786.62	1.5066 Daytime 1	Felephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Terra Brasilis Enterprises, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

2100 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 111 Coral Gables, FL 33134

#### ARTICLE III **PURPOSE**

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any and all lawful business

### ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock is:

10,000

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(cs) and specific title(s):

2451 Brickell Ave #1A

Miami, FL 33129

Bianca B. de Moura - President/Secretary Alessandra C. de Moura - Vice President

2240 N. Legion Dr. Unit 103

Signal Hill, CA 90755

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Bianca B. de Moura 2451 Brickell Ave #1A Miami, FL 33129

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Bianca B. de Moura 2451 Brickell Ave #1A Miami, FL 33129

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent